MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288

FAX: 304-765-5293

FAX TRANSMISSION

TO. State C	of WV-Hurchasing Divison - 1	Chuck Bowm	a/)
FAX NUMBE	r. <u>304-558-3970</u> date:		
	ommy McCourt		
	\mathcal{I}		· m
NUMBER OF	pages to follow: 24	200	<u>:</u> :
REMARKS:_	Sealed Bid Enclosed		
	RFQ Number: DEP 15056 Buyer: CB-23 Bid Opening Date: 7/8/16 Bid Opening Time: 1:36		
	Mail To:		
	WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130		



Request for Quotation

DEP15056

	######################################
ı	7

addressiggisiespondengerio/amienmonios CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

***709052008**

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 CAT. NO AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER JOP QUANTITY LINE 962-73 JB 0001 \$319,315,00 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 2.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MINISTERS RUN STRUCTURES" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR GRANT TOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 06/03/10 a 1|0:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. Secreverse side for terms and conditions DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-765-5288 7/8/10

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TITLE

<u>55-06204840</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

President

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best Interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mulual written agreement of the parties.
- 12, BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Rev. 12/15/09



Request for MEGNAMER Quotation

DEP15056

CHUCK BOWMAN

and less coult had conditioned by the constitution of the contraction 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE: PRINTED TERMS OF SAFE	SHIP VIA	F 0.8	ERÉIGHT TÉAMS
05/13/2010			
BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010			30PM
LINE GHANTITY HOP CAT.	HIGHWUN METE	UNIT PAIGE	ТИЏОМА.
			,
ADDITION, WE REQUEST 1	HAT ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AN	D FAX NUMBER.		
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS	ARE REQUESTED TO A	RRIVE PRIOR TO	
THE STARTING TIME FOR	THE PRE-BID. BIDD	SERS WHO ARRIVE	
LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE	DISMISSAL OF THE	TECHNICAL	
PORTION OF THE PRE-BIN	TED CONCLUSION OF T	THE TECHNICAL	
PORTION OF THE PRE-BI	DER CONCLUSION OF	SUBSEQUENT PART	
OF THE PRE-BID, WILL	NOT BE PERMITTED TO	SIGN THE	
ATTENDANCE SHEET.			
A TENDANGE SILVE			•
DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:			
		ZI NODIN TO	
FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEE	D TO I-79 AND TRAVE	LL NUKIH 10 10 NOPTH TO	•
FAIRMONT. FROM FAIRM RIVESVILLE. IN RIVES	UNI, FULLUM US KII.	NTO CR-17 AND	
TRAVEL TO CR-25. TUR	N RIGHT ONTO CR-25	AND TRAVEL TO	
I DO DEZZ ZMINITSTERIS RII	ND. TURN RIGHT ON	TO CR-25/6 AND	
THE SITE IS LOCATED O	N THE LEFT SIDE OF	THE ROAD	
ACROSS THE CREEK.			
		•	
	7.1	D EDOM WADED	
PLANS AND SPECIFICATI	ONS MAY BE OBIATIVE	D FRUM WVDEF,	
OFFICE AML&R, 601 57T PH. 304-926-0485 UPON	H SI., SE, CHARLES	NON-REFUNDABLE	
PH. 304-926-0485 UPON FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE	MADE BY CHECK DR	MONEY ORDER.	
NO CASH WILL BE ACCEP	TED_	,	
NU CASH WILL BE ACCE.		•	<u> </u>
EXHIBIT 5		•	
		T. ANN COLTCI	1
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21	-ID-5 PROVIDES THA	(UTION CONTOACT	,
l l leaston com al diblita i	MBBUAFWENI CONZIKM	CITOM COMINACI	[,
REQUIRES EACH VENDOR TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME	THAL AN VECTUVALL	r of COMPLIANCE	
TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME	CLOSED DRUG FREE W	WORKPLACE AFFI-	
[[[[]]]] [[] [] [] [] [] [<u> </u>
BÉE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	1000 110110		- We provide
TITLE		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Quotation

DEP15056

ACCOMMENDATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Market Control of the	31/0/281011/4B12/1/10/10/10/28000000
CHUCK BOWMAN	,
304-558-2157	

TY!

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TEAMS 05/13/2010 IID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE QUANTITY. NOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR |ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: Bee Reverse side for terms and conditions ** DATE TELEPHONE GNATURE

TLE

PEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

***709052008**

TYPE_NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 -Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

Request for

DEP15056

W PAGE X

PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304~926-0499

SUTTON WV 26603 Preight Terms SHIP VIA FOB DATEPRINTED 05/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 AMQUINT. UNIT PRIĆE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP UME (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE



Quotation

DEP15056

WWW.Addresseoghhesseondendengendenska CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED FO(B) 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER * UNITERICE AMOUNT EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME ACCOUNT & Son Construction Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WYO01913... THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING see reverse side for terms and conditions SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-765-5288 7/8/10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-062-4840

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for _______ Quotation

DEP15056

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDIES SEGONOS POR POR CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA

***709052008**

RFQ COPY

304-765-5288

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

PREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 THUDMA INT PAICE item nomber UCP QUANTITY. LIME DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO **圧ドFECT**. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE; (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF SEEREVERSPANDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

LEIN TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



Request for Quotation

DEP15056

STREET, ACCUSED BY

BARRESS AND DELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ	COP	Υ	•	
TYPE	NAME	/ADDRESS	HERE	
<i></i>		***************************************		

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

COMPATE PAI	NTED	i sama ti	MS OF SAI	Œ:	Seje	VI:		*KOB		FAEIGARTERIAS
05/13	/2010	***********	***********	************		**********		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
BID OPENING DATE		07/08/	2010		<u> </u>	BID	OPENTA	G TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	AL A	NTITY	uoe	QAT.	TEMN		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITPRICE		
				NO				UIVI O O O		AMGUNT
		•					İ			
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK '	THAT DEV	ELOPS	DURING	THE	Þ
				SHALL	BE CORRI	ECTED BY	THE C	ONTRACT	OR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	•							
		(C)	THE	DNE-A	EAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD S	HALL NO	T BE	
1	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSIO	V OF THE	PERFO	RMANCE	TIME	,
	ALLOTT				R THE CO					
,		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERI	NING REV	EGETAT	TON MAY	BE	*
·	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNIC	AL SPECI	FICATI	ONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				,			,
	(3) T	ERMINA				.=				
	TN DAD	· (1)	ILM T 2	CUNIK	ACT MAY	SE CANCE	LLED I	N WHOLE	OR	
	UTTUOU	T DOE I	NY I I YN	TOA	THE DIRE	DIOR OF	PURCHA	SING,		
	MTILLOO	DDUNIU	CD TO	ላች ጉሀ	E CONTRAI	KIGHI U	K KEME	.UY 11 M	IA Y	
	THAN T	HKOVID	CVIEN	ח מאח	AYS WRIT	LIUK IS Ten nott	CE (D	NUI LES	S nu	
	CERTIE	TED. MA	TI . R	ETHON	RECEIPT	DEVIJEGA Lem Molt	ED) OF	E TNEENS	D BY	
۶		MINATE		C 10111	KLCLIII	KEQUESI	אט נעם	THIENI		
		.,,,,,,,,]							
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BF	THE R	ESPONSIB	TITTY OF	THE C	HOOESSE	:111	
	VENDOR) , IIL 3	CCESSI	UĻ	
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	ARY DIVI	STON O	Е. ИТСИ	ΙΔΥς	
	PERMIT		ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION	OF EQUI	PMENT	ΔΝΠ		
					THE JOB S		, ,,_,,			
		(B)			Y AND ALI		ED CON	STRUCT	ักพ	
	PERMIT	SORR	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS					
	`		'							
	(5) T				CATIONS:					
·		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CO	TRACT S	HALL B	E IN		,
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICAT:	ONS PRE	PARED	FOR THE		
			PE TH	E "MI	NISTERS A	RUN STRU	CTURES	13		
	PROJEC			·						
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY RE	FERENCE		
	AND AL	L PROV	TRION	S, CL	AUSES ANI	CONDIT	IONS T	HEREIN	ARE	
	MADE P	ROPEKL	Y A P	ART 0	F THIS CO	INTRACT,	AND C	ONSISTS	OF	
	4 DKAW	TNP2 Y	2 PKE	PARED	IN-HOUSE	BY THE	WV DE	PARTMEN	T ,	•
				SEERE	(ERSE SIDE ROA:	erms and co	voitiens			
SIGNATURE	7777773			an grande de la constitución de la		TELEPHONE			DATE	
1						1				

4141 G



Request for Quotation

(); R	νQE»,
	ö

AOI	DRESSICORAL	SHONDENGERROM RIENII	QN:QF
	BOWMAN		•
304-59	8-2157		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	Ĕΰ	TER	us of sau			HIP VIÁ			% * F	3,B		FAE	IGHT TERM	5
05/13/	<u> </u>					······································			TNO	TIME		:30PM		
ID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2010_	**************************************		2000 (800 00	BID C	PEN	46.00.00.	Sec. 30: 35: 35: 40.			AMOUNT	
Į INĖ	QŲA	NTITY	UÇP	CAT NO	ITE	N NUMBEI	A.		UNI	TPRICE				
						***************************************			_					
	OF ENV	/IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.									
	(6) F	AVMENT	IS AND	COMP	LETION	:				_				
		THE	ומראדפו	ACTOR	SHALL	FURN	IISH T	D DE	EP A	N N	ΛE			
	APPLIC	CATION_	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH	AN I	THEM TAN	ב הנ	SCHEI	TNCLU	DED		•	•
	VALUES	S AS HE E SPECI	REIN	BEFUR Tang	E KEMO	85 112 62 1 ET	SED FO	R AF	PLI	CATIO	NS			
•	A	AND NOT	1 TT T	C THE	LDEPIS	INI	-NI INI	ΑI	186 1	FAINE	. 14 / 10	1		
	THE CO	YMENI. DNTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHI	N 60	DAYS	AFT	ER RI	ECEIP	T OF		•	
	APPLI	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.									
				L .		G 4 V	MENT.					Ì.		
	(7)	APPLICA	TION	MUK P	MAY,	. PATI NN ∆	PERIO	DIC	BAS	IS, S	SUBMI			
	ron e	167704	DAVME	NT RA	はとひ ひか	I THE	AMOUN	וטידן	r wu	KK				
	CAMPLE	E ተሆክ ለ1	THE	TIME	OF THE	SUB	MITTAL		THE	AMUUN	NT OF			
	DAYME!	NT MILE	DE D	FTFRN	ATNED B	ROM	THE AC	TUA	լ կս	ANILL	IA. G⊢			
	WORK	COMPLE.	TED IF	BASE	D UPON	IND	A LUMB	OKE	S UK M	INE		Ì		
	PERCE	NT COM	PLEIEL	1 12 1	SASED C	12.014	A LUM.	30	13.					
	DANKD	UPŤCY:	TN 1	HE EV	VENT TH	IE VE	NDOR/C	DNT	RACT	OR F	ILES			
	CAP D	AMPDIED'	TOV PE	NOTEC'	TITON. 1	THE S	TATE M	IJA Y	DEFL) INT	>			
ļ	CONTR	ACT NU	LL ANI	(IOV C	D, AND	TERM	INATE	suc	H CO	INTRA	CT			
	OHTIW	UT FUR	THER (RDER	•			[,			
		- /000F		1				1				1		
]	REV.	1/2005						-						
}	PREFE	RENCE	FOR US	SE OF	DOMES	TIC S	STEEL F	ROL	UCTS	\$				
				- } '	1			1						
	1. 8	EXCEPT PURCHAS	WHEN	OHTUA	RIZED	епуид Ва ін	L TU CI	HRSE	CTIC	DN 2	BELOW	ا, ا		
	١.		PACTO	D MAY	וופט ח	R SUF	PPIVS	TEEL	יאץ_	սսսեւ	S FUR	1		
	. i	WATE	LOCKET	MAAT		T OTL	168 TH	ΔΙΝ.	LHUSI	E SIE	C.L.			
}	İ	RODUCT	SMAD	EIN	THE UN	ITED	STATE	S.	AS U	SED I	N			
		THIS CO	NTRAC	Τ[,	1			1						
	1				CT PRO	IECT	MEAN	2 4	NY F	RECTI	ON DR			
1		רפ יי. מיי	ALE C	TION	OF, OR	ANY	ADDIT	ION	Το,	ALTE	RATIC	3		
					1							<u> </u>		
				SEE	EVERSE 61	ir ton ()	TELEPHONE	Section 1	CINO		DATE	<u></u>		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE			(ma(i)			i				ADDEC	A ALIANAI	EQ TA DE	NOTED A	ROVE
TITLE			FEIN					- 1	,	からない	S CHANG	LJ 10 0E	. COILD A	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,



RFQ COPY

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

*709052008

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

State Of Mast Aufillust Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5288

Quotation

DEP15056

Military Company of the Company of t

OCCUPACE DESIGNATION OF

erent in the process of the contract of the co CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

													•
DATERRIN			MŞ QF SALI		SH.	P VIA			O.B		ÉRÉIC	IHT TERMS	::: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
05/13/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2010			Pth	ODE	NTNO	TIME		***		
LINE		UANTITY	UGP I	CAT	it: Mi		UFE		TIME	UL	:30PM		
				NU								MOUNT	
	2.	OFTR HOSTR CONTROLLISTANDOR CONTROLLISTA	R T G D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	INC. (S, OR, ORS, ORS, ORS, ORS, ORS, ORS, ORS	PROVING IN THE SUAN T	TTO ANY BUT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT ANY ISTAL TO ANY	LIN MT O R YOUR BOOK AND U CAC	ILLE A OR TO STATE OF SENSON STATE OF SENSON STATE OF SENSON SENS	TO, F NY HEX NY HES NY	THE OR THE OF ENTAL THE IN IOT IE		MGUNT	
		DELIN THE I	VERED DIRECT	OR OF	IE PROJE THE PU	HE STEEL CT OR, RCHASING IED STEE	DI	VISIO	ЭN	\RE			
		I		Seenev	EASE GIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ADITIQI I	NS					
IGNATURE					'	TELEPHONE		Anna Carlo		DATE	- contraction		2693
ITLE		FEI	v -				T	ADI	DRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTE	D AROVE	—



Request for Quotation

P

DEP1<u>5056</u>

STADDINESSACOFIA ESENDE DIVIDE DE CASA DE LA DIVIDE SE CASA DE LA DIVIDE

ICHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

*709052008

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

POB, SHIP VIA arrms of sale DATE PRINTED 05/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 AMOUNT UNITERRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES BEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE **TELEPHONE** SIGNATURE

TITLE

PEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

*709052008

<u>TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE</u>

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

304-765-5288

SIGNOTIVE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15056

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

SUTTON WV 26601 DATE PAINTED FREIGHTTERMS 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> QUANTITY TEM NUMBER UCP: UNITPRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE



Request for

DEP15056

ADDRESSIOCHEES KONDENCENOVALEIENTION GER CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY YPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
The state of the s	DEPARTMENT OF
*709052008 304-765-5288	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

PREIGHT TEHMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 CAT NO AMOUNT TEM NUMBER UNITPAICE UOP QUANTITY LINE OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15056 .. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 X NO. 2 MO . see bevense side for terms and conditions

SIGNATURE

YITLE

55-062-4840 President

7/8/10 304-765-5288 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

HOS THE HOLD WELL TO DEC INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' 99740E 33:12 0102/70/70

LEFENONE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of west Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

IICAMESI IOI Quotation

DEP15056

-31	1000	
 7	J.	

99:17 0102/20/20

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

MARKET SAN DE LA COMPLEMENTATION DE LA COMPL

۶۲ ۰ کا	TTON WV	26601				[<u> </u>	.5004		JU 7	720-0433	
DATE PRIN	· rei		MS OF SAL	(\$0000 00000000000000000000000000000000	I	SHIP VIA		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		
05/13/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$6600000000000000000000000000000000000		***********		6.07.00.00					FREIGHT TERM	(S
BID OPENING DATE:		7/08/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:3:DPM	
TINE	GUAN	rity	UOP	ÇAT No	171	EM NÜMBI	ER	Ü	JIT PAICE		AMGUNT	
n				***********	0.000,000,000,000,000	***********	*********		<u> </u>	30.000.000		
	I UNDER	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CON	FIRM T	HE RECE	IPT OF	THE		
	ADDENDO	m(S)	HAT B	E CAU	SE FUN	(KEJ	ECITON	OF BID	5.			
	VENDOR-	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	AND T	HAT AN	Y VERBA	.L			
•	REPRESE	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUM	ED T	O BE M	ADE DUR	ING AN	Υ		
	AND ANY	STAT	E PER	SUNNE STU R	EIWEEN Lis n	I VENI IOT R	UUR'S INDING	REPRESE ONLY	•	ES		
	INFORMA	NOITA	ISSUE	D IN	WRITIN	IG AN	D ADDE	אד סד ס	E			
F .	SPECIFI	CATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L AD	DENDUM	IS BIN	DING.			
·		,		در نعمہ	مصه		2			•	,	
·	. 9	*			-	-		SIGNATU	RE			
	MçÇourt	& So	n Con	struc	tion I	nc.		COMPANY				
	• • • • • •	• • • • •			5-34 4			CUMPANY				
	7/8/1	9						DATE		·		
	REV. 11	196	• •									
·	VEA. TI	. 7. 7.0										
			ł	ТОИ	ICE	•		<u> </u> 		•	·	
	A SIGNE	D RID	мист	DE. C	Kentti	ED 70	0 -					
	A GIONE	טוע ט.	11031	מב כ	ODMITT	יו כט						
					INISTR	PATIO	N					
		RCHAS		IVISI	ОИ							
		ILDIN 19 WA		TON S	TREET,	EAS'	т					
					5305-0		•					
										•		
			`									
								N ON TH		OF.		:
	INE ENV	ELUPE	UKI	HE DI	U MAY	ווטא	BE CON	SIDERED	:			
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	X000000000000	(CHSE SIDE	eren		333333	·	50000000000000000000000000000000000000		
IGNATURE		Less	• 17	OF LOSS OF			LEPHONE			DATE		
ITLE	7	FG	IN .	<u>-</u>		-, - -	304-7	65-5288			/1.0	
	rešíde:		55-06 55-06			ANID AT	NDE GG	ı			TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
THIVY	EN MESPO	MUING	in Kla	INOCH	INAME	ANU AL	ノレドドクク :	IN SPACE	AROVE LA	RFFE	D 'VENDOR'	



Request for Request for Quotation

DEP15056

www.addinesecolisesecondencerrolyabienhichkoe

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

***709052008**

304-765-5288

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

200000000000000000000000000000000000000	T E D	TE P	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	P	O B	EREIS	en Teams
05/13/		7/08/	2010			מד ס	OPENING	TTMC (1:30PM	
LINE	U TANT	280,860,080,000	UOP	CAT	**********	MBER		TRRIUE		MOUNT
EURL.				NO						
	SEALED	RID				,	ľ.			
	L									
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. NO				DEP1505	6	!		<u></u>	
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		07/08/2	010		•		
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
					UMBER IN NG YOUR)		IS NEC	ESSARÝ.		
	304-75	65-529	3	,					-	
					ITH THEI					
	2790 C	entral	ia Ro	ad						
	Sutton,	, WV 2	.6601_							
	PLEASE CONCERN				AME OF P	ERSON TO	CONTAC	τ		
	Tommy.	McCon	.t.,	• • • • •				• • • • • • •		
						•				
		•								
SIGNATURE OF		ير		SEERE	VERSESIDEFÖR	TEAMS AND CC	PNOITIONS	lnaz	F	
		7	77 /2/2 3N			304-76			/8/10	
TITLE	Preside		55-06	2-484	LO	0.00	AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



*709052008

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15056

Address Cobsider Colonial Carolina (Charles Colonial Carolina Carolina Caro CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

FAEIGHT TEAMS SHIP VIA F,O,B TERMS OF SALE: DATE PRINTED 06/15/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/08/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ************** ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MINISTERS RUN PROJECT TO DIS-PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, Q/A, REVISED DRAW-TRIBUTE THE INGS & SPECS! AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/03/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/08/10 AT 1:30 PM. ********* NO OTHER CHANGES * 962-73 JΒ 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15056 ***** TOTAL: \$319.315.00 see reverse side for terms and conditions. SIGNATURE 7/8/10 304-765-5288 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 55-062-4840 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Ministers Run Structures Requisition DEP15056 REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	* 709052008	304-765-5288	
Address:	MCCOURT & S 2790 CENTRAL SUTTON WV	26601	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				1	
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$12,000.00
2.0]]	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2,500.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	L\$	\$10.000.00
5.0	1,300	LF	Sediment and Erosion Control		\$ 2,600.00
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	LS	\$ 2.500.00
8.0	1	LS	Structure Demolition/Removal	LS	\$23,000.00
9.1	9,000	TN	AASHTO No. 4 aggregate Fill Stone	\$21,50	\$193,500.00
9.2	105	CY	Concrete Cap (Shaft Cover)	\$615.00	\$ 64,575.00
9.3	1	LS	Soil Cover	LS	\$ 3,500.00
11.1	100	LF	4' Underdrain	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
	ļ <u>-</u>				
	ļ			· ·	
	j 3 000000000000000000000000000000000000	******************		 	

			& TOTAL		\$319.315.00
*****	**********	2000003	00		.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12 Page: l

(139788) MCCOURT & SON. CONSTR INC

			Total	Number:	6
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139789 MCCOURT 139789 MCCOURT 139790 MCCOURT	, TOMMY H	SH	14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1996	·	50%
139790 MCCOURT 139790 MCCOURT 139791 MCCOURT	, LYDIA , LYDIA	SH	14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996		50%

OMB #1029-0119
Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

https://avss.osmre.gov.

PAGE

Business Name <u>McCourt & Son Constr</u>	Ict i Tax Payer ID No	0.55-062-4840
Address' 2790 Centralia Road		
City Sutton State: ww	Zip Code: 25501 P	hone: 304 765 5299
Address: 2790 Centralia Road City: Sutton State: Wy Fax No.:304-765-5293 E-mail addre	25:	301-703-3200
T WE I (O)70		
Part R: Legal Structure		
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Other (please specify)	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information Select only one of the following options, follow	in the Applicant/Viol the instructions for the	ator System (AVS). It option, and sign below.
I, Tommy McCourt h	ave the express authorit	y to certify that:
1. X Information on the attached Entity of accurate, complete, and up-to-date. It OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and	f you select this option,	you must attach an Entity
2. Part of the information on the attack and must be updated. If you select this AVS to this form. Use Part D to prove and date below and complete Part D.	s option, you must atta	ch an Entity OFT from
Our business currently has no inform provide all information required in Pa	ation in AVS. If you se rt D. Sign and date bel	elect this option, you must ow and complete Part D.
71011	Malaca	Tresident
Date	ignature	Title
Daw	•	

304765293

53:22

01/02/2010

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

NOS QNA

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
 You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting

Agéncy	Purchasing Division	
REQ.P.	D#DEP16056	•

BID BOND

	KNOW A	LL MEN BY THESE F	RESENTS, That we, the undersigne	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	of	'90 Centralia Road	Sutton, WV 26601	as Principal, and Berkley Regional Insurance Company
_ ~				n organized and axisting under the laws of the State of lowa
		with its principal office	e in the City of Urbandale	nt Big (5%) are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$) for the payment of which,
of Wes	it Virginia, a	s Obligea, in the pers	a sain of Live Leicetti of the Villion	(\$\frac{1070}{2000}\) for the payment of which,
well ar	nd truly to bi	made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our beits,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns
	The Con	dilion of the above obl	igation is such that Whereas the Princ	ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	ment of Adi	ministration a certain b	old or proposal, altached hereto and r	nede a part hareof, to enter into a contract in writing for
D	EP 15056	- "Ministers Run Stru	cture", Marion County, WV	
			·	
		erepore,		
	(b) Itsai	d bid shall be rejected atcepts ed keda bid b	d and the Principal shall enter into a	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreen	and shall fu ent creater nd affact. Il	mish any other bonds I by the seceptance of	and insurance required by the bid or feeld bid, then this obligation shall be tood and egreed that the liebilly of the	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full. Surety for any and all deims hereunder shall, in no event,
way im waive r	paired or af	ty, for the value receiv lected by any extension auch extension.	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that of the sine within which the Oblige	t the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	ነህ ህብፕብጀ	ESS WILLERFOR Print	inal earl Surely have hereinto set th	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have co			•	to be signed by their proper officers, this
		July	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e so manual y star. Pro-Err stronger at time
Principa	al Corporate	s Seaf		McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
				(Name of Principal)
				By The Care
				(Must be President or Vice President)
				Lanida of
			•	(II(Ia)
O				Berkley Regional Insurance Company
Stroty (Corporate S	○ ♥ &)		(Name of Surely)
				Karen Huter
				Attorney-in-Fact Karen Hutson

haportant – surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affliced, a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Urbandale, Iowa, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: James F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Charles Carlisle Martin or Karen Lynn Hutson of TIS Insurance Services, Inc. of Knoxville, TN

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Ten Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$10,000,000,00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 21, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal whon so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its

corporate seal hereunto affixed this 17 day of March nal Insurance Company Aftest; (Seal) Ira S. Lederman Robert P. Cole Senior Vice President & Secretary Senior Vice President WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE "BERKLEY" SECURITY PAPER. STATE OF CONNECTICUT) COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this 17 day of March , 2009, by Robert P. Cole and Ira

S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Berkley Regional Insurance Company. EILEEN KILLEEN NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2012 Notary Public, State of Connecticut

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and offect as of this date.

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this day of

(Seal)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Tommy McCourt, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
 I am an employee of McCourt & Son Construction Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that McCourt & Son Construction Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
McCourt & Son Construction Inc. (Company Name)
By: By
Title: President
Date: July 8, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of July 2010.
wil 6, 2019
Notary Public, State of West Virginia Bernadette Gaddy Rt 1 80x 30 Frametown, WV 26623 Resident State of West Virginia Frametown, WV 26623
My commission expires April 6, 2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Jan 2009

THE BID.

REQ NO. DEP 15056

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, -association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

At 1 Box 30 Framatown, WV 26623 My commission expires April 6, 2019

••••	
Vendor's Name Court & Son Construction Inc. Date July 8, 2010	,
Authorized Signature: Date July 8, 2010	,
State of WY	
County of Braxton to-wit:	٠,
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 8 day of Quly	
My Commission expires	
in a survey of head dette Haddel	
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Pernaderre Gaddy	